Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0474-2743624

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

SL.No.: 17/2023/DOQ Place: KOLLAM
Cat. No.: 371/2021 Date: 25/02/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Practical Test (T-TEST AND ROAD TEST), subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Driver Cum - Office Attendant (HDV) (Special Recruitment from among ST only) vide GO MS(No.29/15/P&ARD dated19/11/2015) (Category No. 371/2021) in Various (Except NCC, Tourism, Excise, Police, SWD and Transport) Departments in Kollam District on Rs. 18,000 - 41,500/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 05.09.2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank of the candidates on the basis of the marks scored in the OMR Test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course

101285	102290	104024	104780	106540	111762
115605	116191	117177			

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

a

9

- Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- Note:- (2) The short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
- Note :- (3) The list has been prepared by including all eligible and qualified candidates who have attended the OMR Test.
- Note: (4) The candidates who have secured 4 (four) marks and above are included in the Short List.
- Note:- (5) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and Practical Test. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification and Practical Test will be published in due course.
- Note :-(6) Candidates called for the practical test will have to produce a Medical certificate in the prescribed form in original containing all relevant details from a Medical Officer not below the rank of an Assistant Surgeon and also a Medical Certificate regarding eye sight from an Ophthalmologist in Government Service(Form of Medical certificate is appended with the Gazette Notification for this post). Candidates can download their Admission Ticket for Practical Test through their One Time Registration Profile after finalisation of date of practical test.
- Note:-(7) The register numbers of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the short list without further notice.
- Note:- (8) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note :- (9) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate (in form III / Digitally Signed Certificate) issued by the Competent Revenue Authority not below the rank of Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette in case of SC/ST at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (10) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **05-09-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER XVI (1) 4674/22/EW dated 30/12/2022.**

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KOLLAM

Approved for Issue,

RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI K
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOLLAM

Section Officer